On 6 January 2012, the Extraordinary General
Meeting of Shareholders, the minutes of which
were notarised by deed No. 6 dated 6 January
2012 of M. Nova Faisal, S.H., M.Kn., resolved
among others to decrease the par value of the
Company's shares from Rp500 to Rp50 by means
of a 10-for-1 share split. As a result of the share
split, the Company's authorised share capital
stock increased from 900,000,000 shares to
9,000,000,000 shares, and the Company's issued
share capital increased from 329,420,000 shares
to 3,294,200,000 shares.

38. REKLASIFIKASI AKUN 38. RECLASSIFICATION OF ACCOUNTS

Beberapa angka perbandingan laporan laba rugi
tahun yang berakhir 31 Desember 2010 telah
direklasifikasi agar sesuai dengan penyajian
akun-akun dalam laporan laba rugi tahun yang
berakhir 31 Desember 2011. Reklasifikasi
tersebut adalah sebagai berikut:

Certain comparative figures in the statement of
income for the year ended 31 December 2010
have been reclassified to conform with the
presentation in the statement of income for the
year ended 31 December 2011. The
reclassification are as follows:

Sebelum
reklasifikasi/

Before
reclassification

Reklasifikasi/
Reclassification

Setelah
reklasifikasi/After
reclassification

Pendapatan bersih 7,667,325 (17,336) 7,649,989 Net revenue
Beban pokok pendapatan (5,879,919) 115,387 (5,764,532) Cost of revenue
Beban penjualan (70,993) (98,051) (169,044) Selling expenses

RELEASE   20 February 2012

 2011 RESULTS

• Strong overall and same store sales growth
• Improved underlying profitability
• Store network continues to expand

PT Hero Supermarket Tbk (“the Company”) today announced its audited annual
results for the year ended 31 December 2011.

Sales  grew  by  17%  to  Rp 8,952  billion, whilst  net  income grew by  23% to
Rp  274 billion.

President Director of the Company, Philippe Broianigo said, “We are pleased that